P \$265.00 3408956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congress Financial Corporation (Florida)		02/04/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powermate Corporation		
Street Address:	3901 Liberty Street Road		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60504		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3408956	COOL TOOLS TAKING AIR POWER TO THE NEXT LEVEL!	
Registration Number:	2660897	INVECTOR	
Registration Number:	2703253	POWERBENCH	
Registration Number:	3648787	PROFORCE	
Registration Number:	1480485	PRO-FORCE	
Registration Number:	1478299	SANBORN	
Registration Number:	2410319	TOPS	
Registration Number:	2652972	DUALPOWER	
Serial Number:	78366715	PROFORCE	
Registration Number:	2679021	WIDE TRACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0030

900154219

Phone: 414.271.2400 Email: jvandenplas@foley.com Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53211 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085401-0103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Vandenplas Signature: /Jennifer Vandenplas/ 02/08/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0031

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT IS dated Corporation (Florida) as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), with its mailing address at 110 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 2050, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, as Agent (the "Grantee"), and Powermate Corporation. (the "Grantor"), are parties to the following certain "Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement:"

 Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated August 25, 2004 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2004 at Reel 3060, Frame 0056;

pursuant to which the Grantor granted security interests in, and collateral assignments of, certain "Collateral" as defined in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement including, but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Grantee hereby releases the entirety of its security interests in, general lien upon, collateral assignments of, other interest in and to the Collateral and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)

Зу __

Name

Josephine Nomis SVP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	- REGISTRATION	\$18705
COOL TOOLS TAKING AIR POWER TO THE NEXT LEVEL	US	3,408,956	Registered
INVECTOR	US	2,660,897	Registered
POWERBENCH	US	2,703,253	Registered
PROFORCE	US	3,648,787	Registered
PRO-FORCE	US	1,480,485	Registered
SANBORN	us	1,478,299	Registered
TOPS	US	2,410,319	Registered
DUAL POWER	US	2,652,972	Abandoned
PROFORCE & design	US	78/366,715	Abandoned
WIDETRACK	US	2,679,021	Abandoned
DUAL POWER	Canada	TMA586902	Registered
DUAL POWER	Mexico	697656	Registered
MAGNA FORCE	South Korea	400613	Abandoned

2

MILW_9663185.1 001.1703349.2

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0033